Client Code: TAIYO37.001AUS

RE

03-29-1999



T

100995345

acuments or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR I

Hikaru Katsuki

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

(X)

Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

Address: 2-5-5, Keihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi

Ohsaka-fu, Japan

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

(X)

() Yes

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

- () Merger
- Security Agreement ()
- Change of Name ()
- Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) February 22, 1999

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): February 22, 1999

() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:

Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

Yes

(X)

No

09/271,738

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Daniel E. Altman

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: TAIYO37.001AUS

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account ()

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Katsuhiro Arai

Name of Person Signing

43,315

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/26/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000222 99271738

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

KOA-1131.DOC 030999

> **PATENT** REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

aJ	WHER apane	EAS, I/W se	/E (1) Hik	caru Kats zen, residing at	Gunma-ken, Japan
(2)					
(3) a			citiz	zen, residing at	
					han one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful CONDITIONER, the specification of
	(a)	X	was execute	ed on even date	herewith;
	(b)		was filed of Express Ma on	on .il No., as Appli	as Application No. 0 / or clication No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
	(c)			ed and claime	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
	principal	place of	S, SANYO business at _	Electri 2-5-5, K Ohsaka-f	c Co., Ltd. eihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi, u, Japan te entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with
acknow hereby and into Patent , the Uni under Ii of Ame accorda	NOW, ledged, A sell, assignerest in the Application ted States international erica to is ance with AND Antatives ar	THEREF ssignor h n, transfer e United ns in the of Ameri al Conver sue all F the terms	FORE, for govereby acknowler and set over, States of Amer United States ica which may itions; and Associated for said of this instruct. R. HEREBY of any facts known acknowledged.	od and valuabledges that it hat unto Assignee, rica, and its tern of America and be granted there ignor hereby and improvements ment.	le consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby is sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, ritories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any if all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of recon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal entire said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all the said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all the said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all the said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all the said improvements.
possible	to aid A	ssignee, its in the	ts successors, United States	legal representa of America.	issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
	IN TES	TIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor inten	ding to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>2</u>	2th _{day o}	f Fe	bruary	_, 199 <u>9</u>	Signature of
This	day o	f		, 199	Signature of
This	day o	f		_, 199	Signature of

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0970